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ORIGINAL 

COMMISSIONERS 
BOB STUMP - Chairman 
GARY PIERCE 

N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

DIVISION FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST 
AND REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR 
UTILITY SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A 
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR 
VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY THOUGHOUT THE 
STATE OF ARIZONA. 

VALENCIA WATER COMPANY - TOWN 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

COMPANY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST 
AND REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR 
UTILITY SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A 
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR 
VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE 
STATE OF ARIZONA. 

GLOBAL WATER - PAL0 VERDE UTILITIES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
WATER UTILITY OF NORTHERN SCOTTSDALE, 
INC. FOR APPROVAL OF A RATE INCREASE. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
WATER UTILITY OF GREATER TONOPAH, INC. 
FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND 
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR 
UTILITY SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A 
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR 
VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE 
STATE OF ARIZONA. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

BUCKEYE DIVISION FOR THE 
ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND REASONABLE 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE 
OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS 
PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF 
ARIZONA. 

VALENCIA WATER COMPANY - GREATER 
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[N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

COMPANY FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST 
AND REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES FOR 
UTILITY SERVICE DESIGNED TO REALIZE A 
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR 
VALUE OF ITS PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE 
STATE OF ARIZONA. 

S-LOBAL WATER - SANTA CRUZ WATER 

[N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
WILLOW VALLEY WATER COMPANY FOR THE 
ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND REASONABLE 
RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE 
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE RATE 
OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS 
PROPERTY THROUGHOUT THE STATE OF 
ARIZONA. 

DOCKET NO. W-20446A-12-03 14 

DOCKET NO. W-O1732A-12-0315 

NOTICE OF FILING RATE 
SCHEDULES INCLUDING SYSTEMS 
BENEFITS CHARGE 

At the hearing on September 19, 2013, Staff of the Arizona Corporation Commission 

(“Staff’), the Global Applicants and the Residential Utility Consumer Office (“RUCO”)’ agreed to 

work together on a schedule that showed the revenue requirements and associated rate impacts of the 

Systems Benefit Charge (“SIB”) for each year of the anticipated SIB investments for Willow Valley. 

At the hearing, Staff noted that it had issues with the calculations done by both RUCO and the Global 

Applicants. Staff, RUCO and the Global Applicants have subsequently met and come to an 

agreement on the attached tables to reflect the rate impact of the SIB for Willow Valley. 

The attached schedules show the revenue impacts for the SIB investments as indicated. Also 

attached are the expected surcharges for all meter sizes and the bill impacts for the 5/8  x %” 

residential customers with median usage both per the settlement and with and without the SIB. 

Further, consistent with how the estimated impacts are done in previous cases adopting the 

SIB, the calculations used on the attached schedules use the same customer counts as were used in 

the test year for Willow Valley. However, as the SIB methodology provides for recognition and 

subsequent ‘true up’ of over and under collections, the most current customer count information will 

be used in future calculations to minimize any over or under collections that may occur. We also 

While RUCO worked with the Staff and Company to develop the rate impacts associated with the 
SIB for Willow Valley, this should not be construed as an agreement by RUCO to the SIB itself. 
RUCO continues to oppose the SIB. 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

note that the attached schedules do not contemplate any retirements associated with SIB additions, 

but in practice, retirements associated with any SIB investments will also be considered in 

Jetermining the future revenue requirements on the (net) SIB activity. Finally, the test year rate case 

model is used to calculate the SIB revenue requirements, less any efficiency credits, and this same 

model would be used for any recalculations. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this qfh day of October, 20 13. 

3riginal and thirteen (1 3) coRies 
if the foregoing filed this 4' day 
if October, 20 13, with: 

Docket Control 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

clopy of the foregoing mailed this 
lth day of October, 201 3 to: 

Michael W. Patten 
Fimothy J. Sabo 
ioshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC 
3ne Arizona Center 
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800 
'hoenix, Arizona 85004 
4ttorneys for Global Utilities 

vir. Ron Fleming 
3eneral Manager, Arizona 
3lobal Water Mhanagement 
l1410 North 19 Avenue, Suite 201 
'hoenix, Arizona 85027 

u1 Cleve, Attorney - 
Brian E. Smith, Attorney 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 

Dan Pozefsky 
Residential Utility Consumer Office 
1 1 10 West Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Jeffrey W. Crockett 
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 
One East Washington Street, Suite 2400 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for New World Properties, Inc. 

G m y  D. Hays 
The Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, PC 
1702 East Highland Avenue, Suite 204 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
Attorneys for New World Properties, Inc. 
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Lawrence V . Robertson, Jr . 
?ost Office Box 1448 
rubac, Arizona 85646 
4ttorney for City of Maricopa, Arizona 

Steven P. Tardiff 
14840 West Paitilla Lane 
Maricopa, Arizona 85 139 

Denis M. Fitzgibbons 
Fitzgibbons Law Offices, PLC 
11 15 East Cottonwood Lane, Suite 150 
Casa Grande, Arizona 85 122 
City Attorney for the City of Maricopa 

Michele Van Quathem 
Sheryl A. Sweeney 
Ryley Carlock & Applewhite 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 1200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-441 7 
Attorneys for Maricopa Area 
Homeowners Associations 

Willow Valley Club Association 
c/o Gary McDonald, Chairman 
1240 Avalon Avenue 
Havasu City, Arizona 86404 

Dana L. Jennings 
42842 West Morning Dove Lane 
Maricopa, Arizona 85 1 3 8 

Andy and Marilyn Mausser 
20828 North Madison Drive 
Maricopa, Arizona 85 1 3 8 

Robert J. Metli, Esq. 
Munger Chadwick, PLC 
2398 East Camelback Road 
Suite 240 
Phoenix, Arizona 8501 6 
Attorney for Sierra Negra Ranch LLC 
And Sierra Negra Management LLC 

Barry W. Becker 
Bryan O’Reilly 
SNR Management LLC 
50 South Jones Boulevard 
Suite 101 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89 107 

4 

William P. Sullivan 
Curtis, Goodwin, Sullivan, Udal1 & 

501 East Thomas Road 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3205 

Schwab, PLC 
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I I I SURCHARGES * 
2015 I 2016 1 2017 I 2018 I 201s 

5/8" Residential $ 1.21 $ 2.17 $ 2.95 $ 3.65 $ 4.80 
3/4" Residential $ 1.82 $ 3.25 $ 4.42 $ 5.47 $ 7.20 

I 11" Residential 1" Residential $ 3.03 $ 5.42 $ 7.37 $ 9.12 $ 12.00 
5/8" Commercial $ 1.21 $ 2.17 $ 2.95 $ 3.65 $ 4.80 
1" Commercial $ 3.03 $ 5.42 $ 7.37 $ 9.12 $ 12.00 
1.5" Commercial $ 6.06 $ 10.83 $ 14.75 $ 18.25 $ 23.99 . 

$ 3.03 I $ 5.42 I $ 7.37 I $ 9.12 1 $ 12.00 
\5/8" Commercial $ 1.21 I $ 2.17 1 $ 2.95 1 $ 3.65 I $ 4.80 
I ltt Commercial 

I /1.5" Commercial 
_ _  $ 3.03 $ 5.42 $ 7.37 $ 9.12 $ 12.00 

$ 6.06 $ 10.83 $ 14.75 $ 18.25 $ 23.99 
2" Commercial $ 9.70 $ 17.33 $ 23.60 $ 29.20 $ 38.39 
6" Commercial $ 60.62 $ 108.31 $ 147.48 $ 182.48 $ 239.94 
1" Irrigation $ 3.03 $ 5.42 $ 7.37 $ 9.12 $ 12.00 
2" Irrigation $ 9.70 $ 17.33 $ 23.60 $ 29.20 $ 38.39 
4" Irrigation $ 30.31 $ 54.16 $ 73.74 $ 91.24 $ 119.97 
3" Hydrant $ 19.40 $ 34.66 $ 47.19 $ 58.39 $ 76.78 

MEDIAN BILL IMPACTS FOR 5/8 X 3/4" 
CUSTOMERS 
TBA's ** without SIB $ 30.57 $ 37.03 $ 37.03 $ 37.03 $ 37.03 
Previous Year Bill $ 24.40 $ 30.57 $ 37.03 $ 37.03 $ 37.03 

/increase over previous year I $  6.17 I $ 6.46 I $ - I $  - I $  
1 %  increase over orevious vear 25.3%\ 21.1%/ 0.0% I 0.0% I 0.0% 

Previous Year Bill $ 24.40 $ 31.78 $ 39.20 $ 39.98 $ 40.68 
increase over previous year $ 7.38 $ 7.41 $ 0.78 $ 0.70 $ 1.15 
% increase over previous year 30.3% 23.3% 2.0% 1.8% 2.8% 

* Surcharges represent cumulative amounts, after 2015 

for the median customer with a 5/8 x 3/4" meter) 

** TBA's are Typical Bill Analyses (in this case, 


